
 

 

DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
 

Members meet 4th Wednesday of each month at 2:00 p.m. 
4 Year Terms 

 

Term: Jan. 2026   Term: Jan. 2024    Term: Jan. 2025 

Maggie Bandstra   Randy Walker, Vice-Chair   David Laakso, Treasurer 
137 Center St.    415 Harbor Lake Dr #1055   1735 66th St. 
Douglas, MI 49406   Douglas, MI  49406    Fennville, MI  49408 
616-402-6979    847-209-0631     574-360-5355 
mbandstra@ox-bow.org  rwalker@douglasmi.gov   dlaakso2003@yahoo.com  
 
Term: Jan. 2027         Aleshia Balmer, Secretary 
           150 Mixer St.    
Kabri Martyniek   Mark Postilion, Chair               Douglas, MI  49406    
201 Center Street   36 Center St     231-769-6519  
Douglas, MI  49406   Douglas, MI 49406    aleshia.balmer@gmail.com    
616-843-6886    773-750-0757 
kabri@littlecitysf.com   mark@endorashop.com 
 
 
Cathy North, Mayor    VACANCY    Beth Stefanchik 
101 Union St.           150 Center St, Unit J 
PO Box 107          PO Box 560 
Douglas, MI 49406         Douglas, MI 49406 
989-615-5902          630-988-8764 
cnorth@douglasmi.gov        bstefa12@gmail.com 
         

              

Members shall be appointed for four (4) year terms, only as terms of the former members expire or vacancies otherwise occur.  A 
member shall hold office until the member’s successor is appointed. 

 
Members shall be appointed by the chief executive officer (Mayor) of the municipality, subject to approval by the governing body of 
the municipality.  
  
Not less than a majority of the members shall be persons having an interest in property located in the downtown district or officers, 
members, trustees, principals, or employees of a legal entity having an interest in property located in the downtown district.  An 
appointment to fill a vacancy shall be made by the chief executive officer of the municipality for the unexpired term only. 
 
The DDA shall be under the supervision and control of a board consisting of the chief executive officer of the municipality, or their 
designee from the governing body of the municipality, and not less than 8 or more than 12 members.  Not less than 1 of the members 
shall be a resident of the downtown district, if there are 100 or more persons residing within downtown district. 
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